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TRACK ELECTRIFICATION  

 

 

 545.   SHRI VIJAY KUMAR DUBEY: 

     SHRI MANOJ TIWARI: 

   

  

          Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a)   whether the Government has achieved its target of track 

electrification in the entire country; 

 

(b)     if so, the details thereof; 

 

(c)  if not, the reason therefor; and 

 

(d)   the details of timeline for the completion of any such 

proposal in the near future? 

 

 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 

 

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 

 

 

(a) to (d)  A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

 

 

***** 

 

  



STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 545 BY SHRI VIJAY KUMAR DUBEY AND 

SHRI MANOJ TIWARI TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 05.02.2020 

REGARDING TRACK ELECTRIFICATION 

 

(a) & (c) No, Sir. However, Ministry of Railways has planned to electrify 

balance Broad Gauge (BG) routes of Indian Railways (IR) by December, 

2023. 

 

(b) Does not arise. 

 

(d) The time line for completion of Electrification of entire                            

BG routes of IR is as under: 

 

Year Target (Route Kilometre) 

2019-20 6,000 

2454 route kms achieved upto 01.01.2020 

2020-21 6,000 

2021-22 6,000 

2022-23 6,500 

2023-24  

(upto Dec-23) 

4,310 

Total 28,810 

 

    ****** 


